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EN ENGLISH
Product Manual for Zwilling Chiaro Dessert Spoon 180mm (1026740)

1. General Information  
Thank you for choosing the Zwilling Chiaro Dessert Spoon. This product is designed to provide a perfect blend of 
functionality, quality, and aesthetic appeal to enhance your dining experience.

2. Safety Information  
- Intended Use: The Zwilling Chiaro Dessert Spoon is intended for serving and consuming desserts. It should not be 
used for purposes other than those specified.  
- User Safety: Handle the dessert spoon with care to avoid injury. The spoon has sharp edges that may cause cuts if 
mishandled.  
- Child Safety: Keep out of reach of young children to prevent accidents.  
- Microwave & Dishwasher Use: The spoon is dishwasher safe. Avoid using in the microwave as it is made of stainless 
steel, which is not microwave compatible.  
- Temperature Conditions: Do not expose the spoon to extreme heat or cold for extended periods to avoid warping or 
discoloration.  
- Inspection: Regularly inspect the spoon for damage or wear. If any damage is noted, discontinue use.

3. Product Specifications  
- Product Name: Zwilling Chiaro Dessert Spoon  
- Model Number: 1026740  
- Material: Stainless Steel  
- Length: 180mm  
- Weight: 55g  
- Finish: Mirror polish  
- Usage: Suitable for both commercial and residential use

4. Setup and Installation  
The Zwilling Chiaro Dessert Spoon is ready for use upon purchase. No assembly or installation is required. Simply 
remove it from the packaging and it is ready to be utilized.

5. Operation  
To use the Zwilling Chiaro Dessert Spoon, hold it by the handle and scoop food as needed. The ergonomic design will 
provide a comfortable grip while enjoying your desserts.

6. Cleaning and Maintenance  
- Dishwasher Safe: The dessert spoon can be safely cleaned in the dishwasher.  
- Hand Washing: If hand washing, use warm, soapy water and a gentle sponge. Avoid abrasive cleaners that can 
scratch the surface.  
- Drying: To ensure a lasting shine, dry the spoon immediately after washing. Store it in a dry place to prevent water 
spots.

7. Troubleshooting  
- Discoloration: If discoloration or tarnishing occurs, use a stainless steel cleaner to restore the original finish.  
- Stains: For stubborn stains, soak the spoon in warm, soapy water before washing.  
- Bending or Warping: If the spoon becomes bent or warped, please replace it, as it may affect its usability.

8. Disposal  
When disposing of the Zwilling Chiaro Dessert Spoon, please ensure it is disposed of in accordance with local 
regulations for metal recycling. 

9. Contact  
For any inquiries or concerns regarding the Zwilling Chiaro Dessert Spoon, please contact us at:  
Email: info@ggmgastro.com  
Phone: 0800 7000 220  
Address: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germany  

Thank you for your interest in the Zwilling Chiaro Dessert Spoon. Enjoy your dining experience!



DE DEUTSCH
Produktmanual für den Zwilling Chiaro Dessertlöffel 180mm (1026740)
 
 1. Allgemeine Informationen 
 Herzlichen Glückwunsch zum Kauf Ihres Zwilling Chiaro Dessertlöffels! Dieses hochwertige Besteckstück wurde 
entwickelt, um Ihrem Essgeschmack eine besondere Note zu verleihen. Hergestellt aus rostfreiem Edelstahl, bietet der 
Löffel eine hervorragende Balance und Ergonomie.
 
 2. Sicherheitsinformationen 
 - Verwenden Sie den Dessertlöffel ausschließlich für den vorgesehenen Zweck. 
 - Bei der Verwendung des Löffels sind scharfe Kanten zu vermeiden, um Verletzungen zu verhindern. 
 - Lassen Sie den Löffel nicht in der Nähe von Kindern ohne Aufsicht. 
 - Der Löffel ist spülmaschinenfest, jedoch sollten Sie das Handbuch der Spülmaschine beachten, um Beschädigungen 
zu vermeiden. 
 - Vermeiden Sie Kontakt mit extremen Temperaturen oder offenen Flammen. 
 - Achten Sie darauf, den Löffel auf eine sichere Oberfläche zu legen, um ein Verrutschen zu verhindern.
 
 3. Produktübersicht und Spezifikationen 
 - Material: Rostfreier Edelstahl 
 - Länge: 180 mm 
 - Gewicht: 50 g 
 - Pflegehinweis: Spülmaschinenfest 
 - Design: Modern und ergonomisch
 
 4. Einrichtung und Installation 
 Die Verwendung des Zwilling Chiaro Dessertlöffels erfordert keine spezielle Installation. Er kann sofort nach dem 
Auspacken verwendet werden. Entfernen Sie alle Verpackungsmaterialien, um den Löffel für den Gebrauch 
vorzubereiten. 
 
 5. Betrieb 
 Um den Löffel zu benutzen, nehmen Sie ihn einfach in die Hand und verwenden Sie ihn für Desserts oder andere 
kulinarische Köstlichkeiten. Er ist so gestaltet, dass er das Essen angenehm aufnimmt und Ihnen ein hervorragendes 
Essgefühl bietet.
 
 6. Reinigung und Wartung 
 - Der Löffel kann in der Spülmaschine gereinigt werden. Um die Lebensdauer des Löffels zu verlängern, empfehlen 
wir, ihn von Hand mit warmem Wasser und mildem Spülmittel zu reinigen. 
 - Trocknen Sie den Löffel gleich nach der Reinigung mit einem weichen Tuch, um Wasserflecken zu vermeiden. 
 - Lagern Sie den Löffel an einem trockenen Ort, um Milben oder Rostbildung zu vermeiden.
 
 7. Fehlerbehebung 
 - Sollten Sie beim Gebrauch des Löffels Unannehmlichkeiten wie Grate oder scharfe Kanten feststellen, wenden Sie 
sich bitte umgehend an den Hersteller. 
 - Bei Flecken oder Verfärbungen versuchen Sie bitte zuerst, den Löffel mit einem Edelstahlreiniger zu polieren.
 
 8. Entsorgung 
 Bitte entsorgen Sie den Löffel gemäß den örtlichen Vorschriften für Metallabfälle. Denken Sie an die Umwelt und 
recyceln Sie, wo es möglich ist. 
 
 9. Kontakt 
 Für weitere Informationen, Fragen oder Unterstützung kontaktieren Sie uns bitte: 
 E-Mail: info@ggmgastro.com 
 Telefon: 0800 7000 220 
 Adresse: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Deutschland



NL NEDERLANDS
Producthandleiding voor de Zwilling Chiaro Dessertlepel 180 mm (1026740)

1. Algemene Informatie  
De Zwilling Chiaro Dessertlepel is ontworpen voor het serveren en genieten van desserts. Deze lepel is gemaakt van 
hoogwaardig roestvrij staal en heeft een elegant design dat perfect past in elke tafelsetting.

2. Veiligheidsinformatie  
- Gebruik de lepel alleen voor de bedoelde doeleinden. Vermijd gebruik voor hete gerechten om verbranding te 
voorkomen.
- Zorg ervoor dat de lepel niet in contact komt met scherpe voorwerpen of andere items die krassen kunnen 
veroorzaken.
- Houd de lepel buiten bereik van kinderen om ongelukken te voorkomen.
- Controleer de lepel regelmatig op beschadigingen. Gebruik de lepel niet als deze beschadigd is.

3. Productspecificaties  
- Materiaal: Roestvrij staal
- Lengte: 180 mm
- Gewicht: 0.057 kg

4. Installatie en Setup  
Er zijn geen specifieke installatie-instructies voor het gebruik van de lepel. Zorg ervoor dat je de lepel wast voordat je 
deze voor het eerst gebruikt. Dit kan eenvoudig gedaan worden door de lepel onder warm water af te spoelen en een 
mild afwasmiddel te gebruiken.  

5. Gebruik  
De Zwilling Chiaro Dessertlepel is klaar voor gebruik na reiniging. Gebruik de lepel om desserts, zoals ijs, mousse, en 
pudding, te serveren. De ergonomische vorm maakt het eenvoudig om te genieten van je favoriete desserts.

6. Schoonmaak en Onderhoud  
- Reinig de lepel na elk gebruik met warm water en een mild afwasmiddel.
- Vermijd schurende reinigingsmiddelen die het oppervlak kunnen beschadigen.
- De lepel is vaatwasmachinebestendig, maar voor optimale levensduur wordt handafwas aanbevolen.
- Droog de lepel na reiniging om watervlekken te voorkomen.

7. Probleemoplossing  
- Probleem: Lepel maakt vlekken of verkleurt.  
  Oplossing: Dit kan veroorzaakt worden door een chemische reactie met bepaalde voedingsmiddelen. Reinig de lepel 
grondig met een paste van baking soda en water.  
- Probleem: Lepel lijkt dof of krassen.  
  Oplossing: Gebruik een speciaal roestvrijstalen reinigingsmiddel om de glans te herstellen.

8. Afvalverwerking  
De lepel is volledig recyclebaar. Zorg ervoor dat je de lepel correct recyclet volgens de lokale richtlijnen voor metaal. 
Gooi de lepel niet bij het algemeen huisvuil.

9. Contact  
Heb je vragen of opmerkingen? Neem contact met ons op:  
E-mail: info@ggmgastro.com  
Telefoon: 0800 7000 220  
Adres: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Duitsland  

Bewaar deze handleiding op een veilige plaats voor toekomstig gebruik.



ES ESPAÑOL
Manual de Productos: Cuchara de Postre Zwilling Chiaro 180mm (1026740)
 
 1. Información General 
 La cuchara de postre Zwilling Chiaro de 180 mm es un utensilio de alta calidad diseñado para mejorar su experiencia 
gastronómica. Fabricada con materiales de primera, esta cuchara es adecuada tanto para el uso diario como para 
ocasiones especiales.
 
 2. Información de Seguridad 
 - Uso Adecuado: Utilice la cuchara exclusivamente para servir y consumir alimentos. 
 - Calor: Evite usar la cuchara en contacto directo con fuentes de calor intenso. 
 - Agujeros y Cortes: Tenga cuidado al manipular la cuchara, especialmente si hay bordes afilados. 
 - Lavavajillas: Aunque es apta para lavavajillas, se recomienda la limpieza a mano para preservar su brillo. 
 - Almacenamiento: Mantenga la cuchara en un lugar seguro y seco, fuera del alcance de los niños.
 
 3. Vista General y Especificaciones 
 - Material: Acero inoxidable de alta calidad 
 - Longitud: 180 mm 
 - Peso: 55 g 
 - Acabado: Pulido brillante 
 - Apto para: Lavavajillas 
 - Uso recomendado: Postres y comidas ligeras 
 
 4. Configuración e Instalación 
 La cuchara de postre Zwilling Chiaro no requiere instalación. Simplemente retire el producto de su embalaje y esté 
listo para usar. 
 1. Retire la cuchara del paquete con cuidado. 
 2. Lave la cuchara antes de su primer uso con agua caliente y jabón suave. 
 3. Seque con un paño limpio para evitar manchas de agua. 
 
 5. Operación 
 Para usar la cuchara: 
 1. Sírvala con la parte cóncava hacia arriba. 
 2. Recoja la porción deseada de postre. 
 3. Disfrute de su comida con comodidad y elegancia. 
 
 6. Limpieza y Mantenimiento 
 - Limpieza a Mano: Lave la cuchara con agua tibia y detergente suave. Enjuague y séquela inmediatamente. 
 - Limpieza en Lavavajillas: Coloque la cuchara en la rejilla superior del lavavajillas. 
 - Mantenimiento: Para mantener el brillo, utilice un paño que no raye y evite el uso de limpiadores abrasivos. 
 
 7. Solución de Problemas 
 - Manchas o Rasguños: Use un limpiador de acero inoxidable para eliminar manchas difíciles. 
 - Deslustre: Para devolver el brillo, aplique un poco de aceite mineral y pulir suavemente. 
 
 8. Eliminación 
 Al final de la vida útil del producto, elimínelo de acuerdo con las normativas locales sobre reciclaje. La cuchara es 
completamente reciclable, así que colócala en el contenedor de acero inoxidable. 
 
 9. Contacto 
 Si tiene preguntas o necesita asistencia, comuníquese con nosotros: 
 - Email: info@ggmgastro.com 
 - Teléfono: 0800 7000 220 
 - Dirección: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Alemania 
 
 Gracias por elegir la cuchara de postre Zwilling Chiaro. Disfrute de su experiencia culinaria.



FR FRANÇAIS
Manuel d'utilisation de la cuillère à dessert ZWILLING CHIARO 180mm
 
 1. Informations générales
 La cuillère à dessert ZWILLING CHIARO de 180 mm est un ustensile en acier inoxydable de haute qualité, conçu pour 
offrir une expérience de repas agréable. Elle allie fonctionnalité et élégance, parfait pour déguster vos desserts 
préférés.
 
 2. Informations de sécurité
 - Ne pas utiliser la cuillère à dessert à des températures extrêmes.
 - Éviter les produits abrasifs lors du nettoyage pour prévenir les rayures.
 - Garder hors de portée des enfants pour éviter les accidents.
 - En cas de signes d'usure, remplacer la cuillère immédiatement.
 
 3. Aperçu du produit et spécifications
 - Longueur de la cuillère: 180 mm
 - Matériau: Acier inoxydable de haute qualité
 - Finition: Poli miroir
 - Résistance à la chaleur: Supporte des températures élevées
 - Compatibilité lave-vaisselle: Oui
 
 4. Configuration et installation
 Pas de configuration nécessaire. La cuillère à dessert ZWILLING CHIARO est prête à l'emploi dès sa sortie de 
l'emballage. 
 
 5. Fonctionnement
 Utilisez la cuillère à dessert pour servir et déguster divers desserts comme les gâteaux, les crèmes glacées et les 
fruits. Sa conception ergonomique permet une prise en main confortable.
 
 6. Nettoyage et entretien
 - Laver à la main avec de l'eau chaude savonneuse pour un meilleur entretien.
 - Peut être lavé au lave-vaisselle, mais il est recommandé de le placer sur la grille supérieure.
 - Sécher avec un chiffon doux pour éviter les traces.
 
 7. Dépannage
 - Si la cuillère présente des taches, appliquer un nettoyant pour acier inoxydable.
 - Si la finition devient terne, lustrer avec un chiffon doux pour restaurer l'éclat.
 
 8. Élimination
 En fin de vie, ce produit peut être recyclé. Ne pas jeter avec les déchets ménagers. Consultez les réglementations 
locales pour le recyclage des métaux.
 
 9. Contact
 Pour toute question ou assistance, veuillez nous contacter :
 - Email : info@ggmgastro.com
 - Téléphone : 0800 7000 220
 - Adresse : Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Allemagne



IT ITALIANO
Manuale del Prodotto: Cucchiaio da Dessert Zwilling Chiaro 180 mm
 
 1. Informazioni Generali
 Il cucchiaio da dessert Zwilling Chiaro è un utensile elegante e funzionale per l'uso quotidiano in cucina e a tavola. 
Realizzato con materiali di alta qualità, è progettato per resistere all'uso intensivo mantenendo la sua lucentezza e 
funzionalità nel tempo.
 
 2. Informazioni sulla Sicurezza
 Si prega di seguire queste istruzioni di sicurezza per garantire un uso corretto e sicuro del prodotto:
 - Non utilizzare il cucchiaio per scopi diversi da quelli previsti.
 - Evitare il contatto del cucchiaio con superfici calde per prolungarne la durata.
 - Tenere lontano dalla portata dei bambini quando non in uso.
 - Non utilizzare utensili metallici per evitare graffi sulla superficie del cucchiaio.
 - Lavare sempre a mano con detergenti delicati; evitare l'uso di pagliette abrasive.
 
 3. Panoramica del Prodotto e Specifiche
 - Modello: Cucchiaio da Dessert Zwilling Chiaro
 - Lunghezza: 180 mm
 - Materiale: Acciaio inossidabile di alta qualità
 - Lavabile in lavastoviglie: Sì
 
 4. Installazione e Configurazione
 Non è necessaria un'installazione particolare per questo prodotto. Si consiglia di sciacquare il cucchiaio prima del 
primo utilizzo. Dopo l'uso, riporlo in un luogo asciutto e pulito.
 
 5. Operazione
 Utilizzare il cucchiaio da dessert per servire porzioni di dessert, frutta, e snack. È ideale per torte, gelati e budini. 
Assicurati di usarlo in modo delicato per preservare la sua lucidità e forma.
 
 6. Pulizia e Manutenzione
 Pulire il cucchiaio dopo ogni utilizzo. Si consiglia di lavare il cucchiaio a mano con acqua calda e sapone. Può essere 
lavato in lavastoviglie, ma si raccomanda di posizionarlo nel ripiano superiore. Asciugare con un panno morbido per 
evitare macchie d'acqua.
 
 7. Risoluzione dei Problemi
 - Il cucchiaio presenta macchie: assicurati di pulirlo immediatamente dopo l'uso e di non lasciarlo a contatto con cibi 
acidi.
 - Graffi sulla superficie: evitare l’uso di utensili metallici e pagliette abrasive.
 
 8. Smaltimento
 Il cucchiaio può essere smaltito con i rifiuti domestici. Si consiglia di seguire le normative locali in materia di 
smaltimento dei metalli.
 
 9. Contatti
 Per ulteriori informazioni o assistenza, contattare:
 Email: info@ggmgastro.com
 Telefono: 0800 7000 220
 Indirizzo: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germania


